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Council Policy
7.1.1 B.5.9
Recreation
Scholarship

A Recreation Scholarship Program system should be provided to allow
persons who are low-income residents to participate in and utilize
programs, facilities, and services provided by the City. Eligibility for the
Recreation Scholarship Program will apply to all resident youth (17 and
under) who are at or below 80% of area median income established by
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The criteria for
eligibility in this system shall be established by Council policy. The annual
maximum per person scholarship amount will use “a bundle of services”
approach, equivalent to four representative activities or one camp per
year. The specific amount is reviewed and updated administratively by the
Director of Library and Recreation Services.
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Recreation Scholarship Program

Program Updated: 2023

Increased Funding: $150,000

Youth Scholarship: S500

Income Eligibility: 80% HUD AMI

Program Cycle: Jan. 1 to Dec. 31
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2024 Income Eligibility

Sunnyvale residents meeting 80% AMI maximum
income guidelines

$109,700
$123,400
$137,100
$148,100
$159,050
$170,050

N o o BAWN

*Max Income Limit is based off the U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Area Medium Income (AMI).
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2024 Recreation Scholarship Outreach

*  Created NEW
Marketing Collateral

Who is Eligible?
Family Size Income Limit*
2 5109,700

- 500
*  Monthly Newsletter Recreation pef child!

(Recreation & Library) [Py BPRTICHRRS (Pt

and activities. 3 1159;23
How to Apply =7 T smee
° S un ny\/a I e SC h 00 I Submit a complete application Including . Must be a Sunnyvale resident, age 17 or younger AND meet
. C h . supporting documents through Dec. 2, 2024 or TN s
D|Str|Ct S Peac Jar untll funds run out. See application for detalls. '

Applications available In English, Spanish and
Chinese, Simplified. Allow two to four weeks

* Social Media i

Applications available at:

« Columbia Neighborhood Center

° Community Outreach EESSSEEGEENIS

Eve nts scroll down to Recreation Scholarships

e 1:1 Customer Service
for 138 families
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S500 available per
participant

354 youth program
participants

Average funds used per
participant: $286.21



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
204 kids were served the previous year with an average of $279.93 so that’s why this number may look lower from previous years

271 youth have been approved for FY 2024 since we used so much money the previous year and stopped taking applications 
10 applications declined/withdrawn




2024 Participation Program Overview

Fund Year 2023
(FY 24/25 July-December)

Activities Seasonal Guides
(Fall, Winter/Spring, Summer)

Camp Sunnyvale Splash
Brochure

Additional Funds

Various
Preschool
Youth

Teens

Art Camps
Sports Camps
STEM Camps
Teen Camps
Traditional Camps
Swim Lessons
Summer

Fall

$57,106.00

$6,648.00
$11,488.80
$410.00
$1,020.00
$6,007.00
$1,819.00
$410.00
$3,892.00
$12,068.00
$17,426.00
$5,037.54




TOTAL

0-0.99 1

1 6

2024 Program 2 7
Cycle Ages 3 :
4 13

5 12

6 16

7 26

3 13

9 15
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Questions?



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
For 2025, To date as of Feb. 2, 2025 - $20,847 compared to $6,274.96 at this same time last year. For 2025, 68 kids using an average of $306.57 of scholarship – Since we gave away $I8K in funds from this fiscal year – we had a total of $132K to disperse for 2025. We have $111,510 left in funds for this year. We fully anticipate to run out of funds this year. We are doing limited marketing – put an ad int Camp brochure and winter/spring activity guide. There will not be an ad in Summer or Fall and will turn to social media/ Nextdoor/newsletter to promote scholarship funds if we still have funds to use. We will also reach out to families who have been approved but haven’t used up the funds yet. 
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