

Recreation Scholarship Program Update

Michele-Bridget Ragsdale Park and Recreation Commission Feb. 12, 2025









Council Policy 7.1.1 B.5.9 Recreation Scholarship A Recreation Scholarship Program system should be provided to allow persons who are low-income residents to participate in and utilize programs, facilities, and services provided by the City. Eligibility for the Recreation Scholarship Program will apply to all resident youth (17 and under) who are at or below 80% of area median income established by Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The criteria for eligibility in this system shall be established by Council policy. The annual maximum per person scholarship amount will use "a bundle of services" approach, equivalent to four representative activities or one camp per year. The specific amount is reviewed and updated administratively by the Director of Library and Recreation Services.

Recreation Scholarship Program

- Program Updated: 2023
- Increased Funding: \$150,000
- Youth Scholarship: \$500
- Income Eligibility: 80% HUD AMI
- Program Cycle: Jan. 1 to Dec. 31



2024 Income Eligibility

Sunnyvale residents meeting 80% AMI maximum income guidelines

Family Size	Max AMI Limit
2	\$109,700
3	\$123,400
4	\$137,100
5	\$148,100
6	\$159,050
7	\$170,050

^{*}Max Income Limit is based off the U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Area Medium Income (AMI).

2024 Recreation Scholarship Outreach

- Created NEW
 Marketing Collateral
- Monthly Newsletter (Recreation & Library)
- Sunnyvale School District's Peachjar
- Social Media
- Community Outreach Events
- 1:1 Customer Service for 138 families





2024 Recreation Scholarship Statistics



\$500 available per participant



354 youth program participants



Average funds used per participant: **\$286.21**

\$

\$123,332.34

2024 Participation Program Overview

Туре	Category	Funds Total
Fund Year 2023 (FY 24/25 July-December)	Various	\$57,106.00
	Preschool	\$6,648.00
Activities Seasonal Guides (Fall, Winter/Spring, Summer)	Youth	\$11,488.80
(ran) vinicer, spring, sammer,	Teens	\$410.00
	Art Camps	\$1,020.00
	Sports Camps	\$6,007.00
Camp Sunnyvale Splash	STEM Camps	\$1,819.00
Brochure	Teen Camps	\$410.00
	Traditional Camps	\$3,892.00
	Swim Lessons	\$12,068.00
Additional Funds	Summer	\$17,426.00
	Fall	\$5,037.54

2024 Program Cycle Ages



	Attachn	ttachment /
AGES	TOTAL	of
0 - 0.99	1	
1	6	ŀ
2	7	
3	6	
4	13	
5	12	
6	16	
7	26	
8	13	
9	15	
10	7	
11	7	
12	6	
13	8	
14	4	
15	3	
16	0	
17	0	



